
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009
RAILWAY PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the ongoing/pending railway projects alongwith the survey conducted in Maharashtra; 

(b) whether the Railways have made any proposal to open new railway divisions and the progress made in the projects thereof; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; 

(d) whether some projects are running behind schedule; 

(e) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(f) the steps taken by the Railways for timely completion of Manmad-Dhule-Surat and Nasik-Pune route project in Nasik District ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a), (d) to (f): A statement is attached. 

(b): No, Madam. At present, there is no proposal for establishing new rail divisions. 

(c): Does not arise.
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